in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I

the Insolvency {England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and H H
aales ules 105 204 Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

i

Companies House

12/02/2018 #267
COMPANIES HOUSE

E\\gg\g\\ i

Company details

Company number [0— [S—I—S_JFIT EFZ_’?

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Skaala UK Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liguidator's name
Full forename(s) \ Chris

Surname | McKay
Liquidator's address
Building name/number I Townshend House
Street (Crown Road

Post town { Norwich
County/Region [

ot [WIR[1] [3[DT ]
Country [

H Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) |

©Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname l another liguidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number [ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town [
County/Region [
Postcode HEEEREEE
Country (

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o4 oM [2]oMfs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

s

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

S}gnawm@j\/

Signature date

ole [0l Plol1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Shell Lax

E Where to send

{ompany name

McTear Williams & Wood Limited

Townshend House

|
|
{ Adress
|
|

Crown Road
Past tawn Norwich
{County/Region
Postcede N

Country

|DX

Telephone

01603 877540
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
# The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
& You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Rt [3[p[T] I8 Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Versien 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Skaala UK Limited

on the 4 January 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

f\/‘/‘ t L ‘AJ H“fu) ol ‘D‘\)

Full Name

/ e \D—/\f\
Signed [ N

- -
Dated ["( ( /_—/J f g




Skaala UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 76,033.00 15,000.00
Nordea Finance (86,129.00)
Deficiency c/d {71,129.00}
Assets subject to floating charge:
tincharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 539.00 NIL
Book Debts 51,141.00 12,750.00
Cash at Bank 6,867.00 6,867.00
Intangible assets 40,703.00 NIL
Computer equipment 2,636.00 NIL
insurance claim 1,430,773.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 19,617.00
el T T \ ,
/bv\‘?::?“ - AV SEIR

Signature Date




Skaala UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 19,617.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Pref cred - E'ees wages/hoi pay 5,410.00
5410.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,207.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,207.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properiy where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,207.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fipating charges 14,207.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,207.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 71,129.00
Unsecured cred - Trade and expense 152,711.00
Unsecured cred - Employees(Count=2) 24,896.00
tinsecured cred - RPO 14,181.00
Unsecured cred - S/F from financed asset 5,000.00
Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC 12,816.00
Unsecured cred - VAT 9,133.00
Unsecured cred - Skaala Group OY 7,380.00
Unsecured cred - Skaala Production QY 2,629,179.00
2,926,425.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentiai creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (2,812,218.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2,912,218.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 50,0060.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

$0,000.00

(2,962,218.00)

Signature / R A Date Lf :




L¥pL 8107 Aenuer pg

60°GL0Z OAOS Sdl

¥ Jo t abeg

\\\N . \ ameubig

0056 MNS 2O ._.somwm_mu _Hmmbw JUIUIA 1S 614 ,mw:oI puelsyIng _._oo_u pig 0SSy mc_w:n.I JO Uoljeiapad Waynog
00'641'629'2 ANYINIS "BUlBYIA ‘GLEZ9 ‘6T SNUBIBRLA PBHWIT UOIONPOI BlBENS
00882 Nv8 8ZH3 ‘ubinquip3 'efipugmen ‘peoy 1sealeH ‘s iun paywiy saiddng uonanysuod shpuamen
00024 408 LZNL 'Xessng JSET ‘PlayyiesH ‘Deoy UCHES ‘8SN0H DIIOJUI0D) JOOIS IS] panwi epawbeunan
00'6ZL 1L BORION ‘02000 ‘O ¢ anuelisnybiN AQ IWIONG snyoyey apioN
09°0L1'Ch aQr Zzdi 'ssig 19945 YoInyD gy 07 B UBWIMBN
100 vge ¢ —.v:)_ ,w®c>wv_ UOHIN .__mgmco.r mocmc_u_ Ncwm-wmuwohm_)_
00'000't UOHIWEH 'PUip ANISED ¥ preuopoe Auuey
9t'6LE'} XYZ 29D 'pinewsqung f[iusizus 1583 'pROY PIOje] 61 pejwI pUenoos dSN
09282 848 LLNN ‘aauysuoidweylioN ‘Ajusaeq ‘spiaid uojheiq 'eso|D [eunig | arempiet e
o¥'8LY'S 457 LHd ‘'Uled “ooin ‘eeig uayoesg 1| fsuror pleuoQoeiy
100 gH0 EXMS 'aiysayD "Hodio0IS ‘peOY Hiked apisyleaH “Mied opisyiesH POl 8SBRIOINY %87
04'%2) MuIsiaH ‘L1800 *L¥ 1d BIISA WnQup
02 086°L2 ZZ1 863N ‘auf ] uodn sseomap ‘uocjuaqbuoT ‘malp Wied uoiLag 'NHI sSwoIsny) g anuaasy WH
00°S49 119 ZHd ‘Azld 'au0og ‘peOY UHEd G501 pajiul] s1eiZe|D 9 ©
00'89¢ Aspoy) 'ucyseoo3 ‘esoiD plRYUl Z1 pajuNT eipapy Aemaren)
LO0 YOI LHY ____Eumﬂ_ .>m>> 5S80uUlld .mmSOI ueIpend YSEDT] DAOWIZBRIS
00°008'L Ninjed ‘Aepy wnipejs 9 an|o jleqieod ynjed
oo.ooo.m wm_cmanO aduelld
zZe08 HMS LON ‘weyBumon ‘0644 X049 04 ABssugz uo3
0e'z08'/1 ugniofpiy ‘obpugmenN ‘aAug Jsaniel {4]) ve 'esnoy Jlamesoy PRI MN BAOXT
8y by XN6 £X4 ‘Uionwesbuels) ‘peoy Yowisioqqy Yoz un sJojaeue) g Asulor 10Q
00'092'€ 446 1840 'wen piy ‘paobieqieqy 19848 YUNUD 69 poy Jiedsy ajswWsos R -
99'68 d6 OLHY X858nS 153/ ‘Asmel] '[BAOY Jouepy pelWMTWSH 3D % 9
1672822 munl LOLOZ ‘0581 X0g 'S Nyexejuljony Buiddiys 121eMm onig
#8'69/ piofeuiss 00109 ‘sZ mexeddeny AO Honuoy BACNT H1S8E
0002y £V "NOLIBWUYY U82$810 suing § Joxi4 ay] ; uoyjog 9|y
00006 ral €zvd ‘1AByy ‘orag Ao 42 PolwWIT Sa0IASG |eoueuld [ABly
6S ¥88'0¢C A38 EHT ‘WO  pueiny | d17 Weyjens suosiepuy
£9'921'9 BUISiaH ‘00100 "6 MEYUONHN snipesy
3 ssalppy SLlUeN

e

sioypesn Auediiio® - g
PaHLIT YN BlEeNS
PajlwiT POOM B SWElIIIM 128 Lo



L¥rl 8107 Aenuer p0 B0°5L0Z "BA 0S8 Sdl 40 Z ofed

q/m» = \l\ ainyeubls

£0'81£'288'C Buyelo] seuug g
v NdZ 1Oy ‘auusyieg ‘AngmeN SUOJEPOA 00AD
00'00. HOB. £2Vd 'uooung “uegpues ‘peoy 3osjwor) 'uemobue)3 81015 N LoNo
91625t LAL N1 ey ‘aBpuquoy ‘aue jaBuy ‘asnoy JueqgIBAR ‘pLE X0g 0d peliwi uojeuLIOU] NGN oond
9e'al NV £X0 'QAIUSPIOIXO ‘PIOHIMS 'peCy Angueg ‘waed yiieeH ‘L3 un palu] (MN) souya) LOLD
09°£€L'2 IO €00 X9883 'AeMUE)S 'pROY 93D 'ASNOH [BUOHEUIB| payw s.emplen uolil 0010
£'8.8'L BULBYIA '§/€29 £t 1d AQ dnoio ejeeys ¥0SD
00°0FS 4Vl £ 'MoBse|s) e $SaUISNg BAGN ‘|8AQ UCISACIGOY / 9SNOH UoNO PEjILUIT SSIBIDOSSY Jauuag ICoS £08D
zZe'ele'gl HSL LOY 'anusyeg ‘peoy Ainqad ‘eze|d xedy d77 sypwsoouyg 2080
3 SSPPY awenN Ray

sioypaiy Auedwon - g
pajwi N eleexs
Po}WI] POOM 2 SWIBYJIA Jes 10l



L¥'pL §10Z Aenuel ¢ 0102 8A 108 Sd! { 40 ( 8bey
. R %\_ auneubis
(Tt
000 {oo0'0G) Q00‘0S 0070 Buijjejo) sauug Areulpio |
000 (000'0s)  C0O‘0S 000 Keuipio ANVYINID "eweYiA ‘GLEZY ‘GZ SNUBRIBRUA AQ dnoig eleeyg  QOSH
saleyg enjep
dn pied dn peolleD JO 'ON leulwioN adAy ssaippy awepn Aoy

siopjoyaieys - 9
pajlwi yn efeeys
PajIWI POOA '@ SWEl|IM Jea] oW



